	Lexington	Irban County 200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507			
1775 TENTUKI	Legislation Details				
File #:	0707-20 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Request Council authorization to accept \$30,720 of federal CARES Act funds from the Commonwealth of Kentucky State Board of Elections for the hiring of additional primary election staff in the Office of the Fayette County Clerk.		
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Approved		
File created:	7/16/2020	In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	8/27/2020	Final action:	8/27/2020		
Enactment date:	8/27/2020	Enactment #:	R-379-2020		
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to accept \$30,720 in Federal funds under the CARES Act from the Ky. State Board of Elections, for the purpose of reimbursing expenses of the Fayette County Clerk's Office for hiring additional staff during the 2020 primary election as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, the acceptance of which does not obligate the Urban County Government for the expenditure of funds, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grants Budget. [Office of the Chief Administrative Officer, Hamilton]				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. CV-Bluesheet Memo, 2. BA 10726, 3. 00691368.pdf, 4. R-379-2020				
Data	Vor Action By	Acti	on Bosult		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/27/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
8/13/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
8/11/2020	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket without Hearing	Pass